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JEUNESSE CLASSIQUE BALLET FEE SCHEDULE 

     

 Payment of all Fees and Bonds due by October 6, 2018.  Cheques are made payable to 

Jeunesse Classique Ballet Society. (Last day for any refund is October 27, 2018. Please see refund policy). 

 Fees may be combined on a single cheque. 

 Bonds must be written as 3 separate cheques : costume bond, performance bond, and volunteer bond.  

If more than one dancer is participating, a full set of bond cheques must be submitted for EACH dancer. 

 Refer to the Dancer Level Chart below when calculating your Fees and Bonds. 

 

Dancer Level is based on the highest ranked role – as determined by the Artistic Director. 

 

Dancer Level Chart 
 

 
Dancer 

Level 

 

 
Roles 

Fees  Tour  

Fee 

Volunteer Commitment (Bond Cheques) 

 

Membership 

Fee 

 

Audition 

Fee 

 

Costume and 

Rehearsal 

Fee 

 

Touring 

Fee 

 

Costume 

Bond 

 

Performance 

Bond 

 

Volunteer 

Bond 

 

Pre/Post 

Show 

 

Performances 

Worked 

 

 

Principal 

Sugar Plum 

Nutcracker 

Cavalier 

Clara 

Snow Queen 

 

20 

 

30 

 

450 

 

100 

 

500 

 

250 

 

500 

 

No 

- Calgary 3 of 4 

shows U of C 

 

- Calgary Tour 

Participant 

2 of 3 shows in 

Med Hat 

(3rd Med Hat show 

mandatory) 

 

. 

 

First 

Soloist 

 

 

Cake Princess 

Spanish, 

Arabian Princess 

 

 

20 

 

 

30 

 

 

450 

 

 

100 

 

 

500 

 

 

200 

 

 

500 

 

 

Yes 

 

 

See above 

 

 

 

 

Second 

Soloist 

Russian Doll, 

Harlequin, 

Columbina  

Russian Soloist, 

Harem, 

Chinese, 

Two Flower Variations, 

Candles,  

Mouse King, 

Louisa, 

Fritz 

 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

450 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

500 

 

 

 

 

150 

 

 

 

 

500 

 

 

 

 

Yes 

 

 

 

 

See above 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Corps 

Party boys, 

Party girls,  

Bonbons, 

Angels, 

Flowers,  

Snow,  

Miniature Dolls, 

Soldiers, 

Drummer Boy, 

Flag Captain, 

Mice, 

Mouse Guard, 

Candy Canes 

 

 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

 

 

400 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

300 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

500 

 

 

 

 

 

Yes 

 

 

 

 

 

See above 

 

 

Junior  

Corps 

Seraphims,  

Garlands,  

Ornaments, 

Celestial,s 

Royal Guard 

 

 

20 

 

 

30 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

100 

 

 

100 

 

 

300 

 

 

Yes 

 

 

3 of 4 Shows in 

Calgary 

 

 

 

 

Character 

Dancers 

Herr and Frau 

Drosselmeyer, 

Dr. and Frau Stahlbaum, 

Grandfather, 

Grandmother, 

Party Mothers,  

Party Fathers,  

Maid, Maman Gigone,  

Harem Guards 

 

 

 

 

TBA 

 

 

 

 

TBA 

 

 

 

 

TBA 

 

 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

TBA 

 

 

 

 

TBA 

 

 

 

 

TBA 

 

 

 

 

No 

 

 

 

 

TBA 

 


