## Jeunesse Classique Ballet "The Nuteracker" Calgary 2018 Umran Sumen - Artistic Director

## JEUNESSE CLASSIQUE BALLET FEE SCHEDULE

- Payment of all Fees and Bonds due by October 6, 2018. Cheques are made payable to Jeunesse Classique Ballet Society. (Last day for any refund is October 27, 2018. Please see refund policy).
- **Fees** may be combined on a single cheque.
- **Bonds** must be written as 3 separate cheques: costume bond, performance bond, and volunteer bond. If more than one dancer is participating, a full set of bond cheques must be submitted for EACH dancer.
- Refer to the <u>Dancer Level Chart</u> below when calculating your Fees and Bonds.

Dancer Level is based on the **highest ranked role** – as determined by the Artistic Director.

## **Dancer Level Chart**

	Roles	Fees			Tour Fee	Volunteer Commitment (Bond Cheques)				
Dancer Level		Membership Fee	Audition Fee	Costume and Rehearsal Fee	Touring Fee	Costume Bond	Performance Bond	Volunteer Bond	Pre/Post Show	Performances Worked
Principal	Sugar Plum Nutcracker Cavalier Clara Snow Queen	20	30	450	100	500	250	500	No	- Calgary 3 of 4 shows U of C - Calgary Tour Participant 2 of 3 shows in Med Hat (3 <sup>rd</sup> Med Hat show mandatory)
First Soloist	Cake Princess Spanish, Arabian Princess	20	30	450	100	500	200	500	Yes	See above
Second Soloist	Russian Doll, Harlequin, Columbina Russian Soloist, Harem, Chinese, Two Flower Variations, Candles, Mouse King, Louisa, Fritz	20	30	450	100	500	150	500	Yes	See above
Corps	Party boys, Party girls, Bonbons, Angels, Flowers, Snow, Miniature Dolls, Soldiers, Drummer Boy, Flag Captain, Mice, Mouse Guard, Candy Canes	20	30	400	100	300	100	500	Yes	See above
Junior Corps	Seraphims, Garlands, Ornaments, Celestial,s Royal Guard	20	30	100	N/A	100	100	300	Yes	3 of 4 Shows in Calgary
Character Dancers	Herr and Frau Drosselmeyer, Dr. and Frau Stahlbaum, Grandfather, Grandmother, Party Mothers, Party Fathers, Maid, Maman Gigone, Harem Guards	TBA	ТВА	ТВА	N/A	ТВА	TBA	ТВА	No	ТВА